
 

안지산 AHN Jisan (b.1979) 

Born in Busan, Korea 

Live & Work in Seoul, Korea 

 

EDUCATION 

2011 MFA, Dept. of Painting, Frank Mohr Institute, Groningen, Nederland 

2006 BFA, Dept. of Fine Art, Korea National University of Arts, Seoul, Korea 

 

SOLO EXHIBITION 

2022 Hills At Night, Johyun Gallery, Busan, Korea 

2021 Storm is Coming, ARARIO GALLERY, Seoul, Korea 

2020 Everday ; After Storm, Galerie Bart, Amsterdam, Nederland 

2018 Cut-Out, Johyun Gallery, Busan, Korea 

2017 Untitled, Zaha Museum, Seoul, Korea 

2016 fly-er, Hapjungjigu, Seoul, Korea 

2015 Hunt, Galerie Bart, Amsterdam, Nederland 

2014 White Night, Galerie Bart, Amsterdam, Nederland 

 

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITION 

2023 Romantic Irony, ARARIO GALLERY, Seoul, Korea 

2021 The 13th Hesitation, ARARIO GALLERY, Cheonan, Korea 

2020  Painting, Gyeonggi Museum of Modern Art, Ansan, Korea 

The Adventures of Korean Contemporary Painting: I will go away all by myself, National Museum of 

Modern and Contemporary Art, Cheongju, Korea 

Support SARUBIA , Project Space SARUBIA, Seoul, Korea 

2019 NANA LAND, Savina Museum, Seoul, Korea 

Support SARUBIA, Project Space SARUBIA, Seoul, Korea 

2018 Seoul Sessions, Galerie Bart, Amsterdam, Nederland 

IRONY & IDEALISM, Kunsthalle Münster, Münster, Germany 

2017 IRONY & IDEALISM, KF Gallery, Seoul, Korea 

IRONY & IDEALISM, Gyeonggi Museum, Ansan, Korea 

Media Study : Tension and Relaxation, Daegu Art Museum, Daegu, Korea 

The Painting Show, Goyang Aram Art Museum, Goyang, Korea 

2016 Intuitive Landscape, ARARIO GALLERY, Seoul, Korea 

ASIA Young 36, Jeonbuk Museum of Art, Wanju, Korea 

Emerging Other, Arko Art Center, Seoul, Korea 

Lust for Life, We Like Art with Galerie Bart, Westergasfabriek, Machinegebouw, Pazzanistraat 8, 

Amsterdam, Nederland 

LUMC Collection Show 2014-2015, Gallery LUMC, Leiden, Nederland 

2015 Parallel Stories, Arti et Amicitiae, Amsterdam, Nederland 

The Affair of Painting, Minerva Art Academy, Groningen, Nederland 

Black Variation, Space BM, Seoul, Korea 

Pause & Gesture, Duo Exhibition, Gallery Skape, Seoul, Korea 

I Amsterdam You Berlin with Galerie Bart, St. Johaness Evangelist Church, Berlin, Germany  

2014 Rijksakademie OPEN 2014, Rijksakademie van beeldende kunsten, Amsterdam, Nederland 

https://www.google.co.kr/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjK07ruspDXAhUBXLwKHdg0CAoQFgglMAA&url=https%3A%2F%2Fen.wikipedia.org%2Fwiki%2FM%25C3%25BCnster&usg=AOvVaw2HUdl9A8wGZA45JkKDD7v_
https://www.google.co.kr/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjK07ruspDXAhUBXLwKHdg0CAoQFgglMAA&url=https%3A%2F%2Fen.wikipedia.org%2Fwiki%2FM%25C3%25BCnster&usg=AOvVaw2HUdl9A8wGZA45JkKDD7v_


 

The Beauty of The Difference, Museum Henriette Polak, Zutphen, Nederland 

Buning Brongers Prijzen 2014, Arti et Amicitiae, Amsterdam, Nederland 

Nieuw, Nieuwer, Nieuwst-Schilders in beeld, LUMC gallery, Liden, Nederland 

We Like Art, Art Rotterdam, Rotterdam, Nederland 

2013 Rijksakademie OPEN 2013, Rijksakademie van beeldende kunsten, Amsterdam, Nederland 

Preview Berlin, Galerie Bart, Berlin, Germany 

Opening exhibition Elandsgracht 16, Galerie Bart, Amsterdam, Nederland 

2012 Into the Labyrinth, Garage, Rotterdam, Nederland 

Raw Art, Galerie Bart, Rotterdam, Nederland 

In Vetrina #2, Stichting Ruimtevaart, The Hague, Nederland  

How Art Things?, Nest, The Hague, Nederland   

Preview Berlin, Galerie Bart, Berlin, Germany 

In Vetrina, Stichting Ruimtevaart, The Hague, Nederland   

KunstRAI with Galerie Bart, RAI Amsterdam, Amsterdam, Nederland 

5th Anniversary group exhibition, Galerie Bart, Amsterdam, Nederland 

2011 Nieuwe Oogst 2011, Galerie Bart, Amsterdam, Nederland 

Nieuwe Oogst 2011, Bart Kunst in Huis, Nijmegen, Nederland 

The Importance of Being Frank, Munnikeholm 1, Groningen, Nederland 

Too young to fall asleep, too cynical to speak, Frank Mohr International Masters, Groningen, 

 Nederland 

FMI Masters presents, Departement voor Filosofie en Kunst, Assen, Nederland 

2010 Alternative Modernity?, MFA Masters, Groningen, Nederland 

Wallhouse #2, Groningen, Nederland 

 

RESIDENCY 

2013 – 2014 Rijksakademie van beeldende kunsten, Amsterdam, Nederland 

 

FELLOWSHIPS AND STIPENDS 

2021           Seoul Foundation for Arts and Culture, Seoul, Korea 

2016           SeMA, Seoul Museum of Art, Seoul, Korea 

2014 - 2013  Arts Council Korea, Seoul, Korea 

  Mondriaan Fund, Amsterdam, Nederland 

 

AWARDS 

2014 Buning Brongers Prijzen 2014, Amsterdam, Nederland 

 

COLLECTION 

LUMC Art Collection, Nederland 

Rijksakademie van beeldende kunsten, Nederland 

National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art, Korea 

Gyeonggi Museum of Modern Art, Korea 

ARARIO MUSEUM, Korea 

Zaha Museum, Korea 

Deagu Art Museum, Korea 

Koo House Museum, Korea 

 



 

안지산 AHN Jisan (b.1979) 

부산 출생 / 서울에서 활동 

  

학력 

2009-2011 네덜란드 프랭크 모어 미술대학원 회화과 석사 졸업 

1999-2006 한국예술종합학교 미술원 조형예술과 예술사 과정 졸업 

 

개인전 

2022 야산, 조현갤러리, 부산, 한국 

2021 폭풍이 온다, 아라리오갤러리, 서울, 한국 

2020 Everday; After Storm, Galerie Bart, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

2018 Cut-Out, 조현갤러리, 부산, 한국 

2017 Untitled, 자하미술관, 서울, 한국 

2016 fly-er, 합정지구, 서울, 한국 

2015 Hunt, Galerie Bart, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

2014 White Night, Galerie Bart, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

 

주요 단체전 

2023 Romantic Irony, 아라리오갤러리, 천안, 한국 

2021 13 번째 망설임, 아라리오갤러리, 천안, 한국 

2020  그림, 그리다, 경기도미술관, 안산, 한국 

현대 회화의 모험: 나는 나대로 혼자서 간다, 국립현대미술관, 청주, 한국 

사루비아 기금마련전, 사루비아다방, 서울, 한국 

2019 나나랜드, 사비나미술관, 서울, 한국 

사루비아 기금마련전, 사루비아다방, 서울, 한국 

2018 Seoul Sessions, Galerie Bart, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

IRONY & IDEALISM, Kunsthalle Münster, 뮌스터, 독일 

2017 IRONY & IDEALISM, KF Gallery, 서울, 한국 

IRONY & IDEALISM, 경기도미술관, 안산, 한국 

매체 연구: 긴장과 이완, 대구미술관, 대구, 한국 

페인팅 쇼, 아람누리미술관, 고양, 한국 

2016 직관의 풍경, 아라리오갤러리, 서울, 한국  

https://www.google.co.kr/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjK07ruspDXAhUBXLwKHdg0CAoQFgglMAA&url=https%3A%2F%2Fen.wikipedia.org%2Fwiki%2FM%25C3%25BCnster&usg=AOvVaw2HUdl9A8wGZA45JkKDD7v_


 

ASIA Young 36, 전북도립미술관, 완주, 한국 

관계적 시간, 아르코미술관, 서울, 한국 

Lust for Life, We Like Art with Galerie Bart, Westergasfabriek, Machinegebouw, 

Pazzanistraat 8, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

LUMC Collection Show 2014-2015, Gallery LUMC, 레이덴, 네덜란드 

2015 Parallel Stories, Arti et Amicitiae, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

The Affair of Painting, Minerva Art Academy, 그로닝겐, 네덜란드 

Black Variation, Space BM, 서울, 한국  

Pause & Gesture (Duo Exhibition), 갤러리 스케이프, 서울, 한국  

I Amsterdam You Berlin with Galerie Bart, St. Johaness Evangelist Church, 베를린, 독일 

2014 Rijksakademie OPEN 2014, Rijksakademie van beeldende kunsten, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

The Beauty of The Difference, Museum Henriette Polak, 쥣펀, 네덜란드 

Buning Brongers Prijzen 2014, Arti et Amicitiae, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

Nieuw, Nieuwer,Nieuwst-Schilders in beeld, LUMC Gallery, 레이덴, 네덜란드 

We Like Art, Art Rotterdam, 로테르담, 네덜란드 

2013 Rijksakademie OPEN 2013, Rijksakademie van beeldende kunsten, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

Preview Berlin, Galerie Bart, 베를린, 독일 

Opening exhibition Elandsgracht 16, Galerie Bart, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

2012 Into the Labyrinth, Garage, 로테르담, 네덜란드 

Raw Art, Galerie Bart, 로테르담, 네덜란드 

In Vetrina #2, Stichting Ruimtevaart, 헤이그, 네덜란드 

How Art Things?, Nest, 헤이그, 네덜란드 

Preview Berlin, Galerie Bart, 베를린, 독일  

In Vetrina, Stichting Ruimtevaart, 헤이그, 네덜란드 

KunstRAI with Galerie Bart, RAI, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

5th Anniversary group exhibition, Galerie Bart, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

2011 Nieuwe Oogst 2011. Galerie Bart, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

Nieuwe Oogst 2011. Bart Kunst in Huis, 네이메헌, 네덜란드 

The Importance of Being Frank, Munnikeholm 1, 그로닝겐, 네덜란드 

Too young to fall asleep, too cynical to speak, Frank Mohr International Masters, 

그로닝겐, 네덜란드 

FMI Masters presents. Departement voor Filosofie en Kunst, 아선, 네덜란드 



 

2010 Alternative Modernity?. MFA Masters, 그로닝겐, 네덜란드 

Wallhouse #2, 그로닝겐, 네덜란드 

 

레지던시 및 프로그램 

2021 서울문화재단, 서울, 한국 

2016 서울시립미술관 신진미술인 전시지원 프로그램, 서울, 한국 

2014 한국문화예술위원회, 서울, 한국 

-2013 Mondriaan Fund, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

라익스 아카데미 레지던시 (Rijksakademie van beeldende kunsten), 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

 

수상 

2014 Buning Brongers Prijzen, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

 

소장처 

LUMC Art Collection, 레이덴, 네덜란드 

Rijksakademie van beeldende kunsten, 암스테르담, 네덜란드 

국립현대미술관, 한국 

경기도미술관, 한국 

아라리오뮤지엄, 한국  

자하미술관, 한국 

구하우스, 한국 


